PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsuneji Yamaoka	11/13/2009
Kouichi Amaya	11/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matsuura Machinery Corporation	
Street Address:	Aza Numa 1, Urushihara-cho 1	
City:	Fukui-shi, Fukui	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12624115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2013437775

Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
Address Line 1: 25 EAST SALEM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 419

Address Line 4: HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 441/1/036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Goldberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 023559 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (\	We), Tsune 1 Yamaoka and Koulchi Amay	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS),
	c/o Matsuura Machinery Corporat	
residing at		
	Aza Numa 1, Urushihara-cho 1 Fukui-shi, Fukui, Japan	
have invented	certain new and useful improvements in	DED ADDITION (TITLE OF INVENTION)
METHOD I	FOR PRODUCING THREE-DIMENSIONAL SHA	test of the United States on November 26, 2007; and
for which I (we	e) have executed application no. 11/944,763 for Letters Pa	tent of the officed States, on Movember 20, 2007, and
WHEDEVE	MATSUURA MACHINERY CORPORATION	
WHENEAS,	Aza Numa 1, Urushihara-cho 1	
	Fukui-shi, Fukui, Japan	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
in desirous of	obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under	the said improvements and the said application;
NOW, THEREF	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to	me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable
consideration,	the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), the sa	aid <u>Tsuneji Yamaoka and</u>
	Kouichi Amava	(NAMES OF ASSIGNORS)
have sold, ass	igned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do h	ereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said
	MATSITIRA MACHINERY CORPORATION	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors,	level engagementatives and assigns the entire right, title and	I interest in, to and under the said improvements, and
49	-sion and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof.	and all Letters Pateril of the Onited States which may
والمراكب والمراكب والمراكب	and all rejection and extensions thereof, and all applica	Mons for reffers bateful winch may hereafter be mos
for said improv	vements in any country or countries foreign to the United Sappropriate International Convention based upon said applica-	etion for Letters Patent of the United States, and all
terms of any a	which may be granted for said improvements in any country	ry or countries foreign to the United States and all
3 		d lednest the Commissioner of Lateries of the Comme
States, and an	ny Official of any country or countries foreign to the United	States, Muose onto it is to issue paterits on
applications as	s aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement	s to the said
	MATSITURA MACHINERY CORPORATION	NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
its successors	, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the	terms of this instrument.
	:	
AND I (WE) H	EREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the en	tille interest herein assigned, and that I two have
executed, and	will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
AND LAWEL U	EREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communi	icate to said
	MANICITIDA MACHINERY CORPORATION	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
ito eu conscore	in the same to make the same to make	(ue) respecting said improvements, and testify in any
legal proceedi	s, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me ng, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing	g and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do e	verything possible to aid the said	
_	MARCITIDA MACHINERY CORPORATION	(NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
its successors	s, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce p	roper patent protection for said improvements in all
countries.	,,	
	2	and year cot apposite thereto
IN TESTIMON	IY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand and seal th	le day and year set opposite thereto:
_		7.
N/n	vember 3 2009 Suneji	yamaopa L.S.
Date	vember 13, 2009 suneji	(SIGNATURE OF Tsuneji YAMAOKA)
11	12 09 - 1/1	L.Ś.
Date / Yo	ven ber 10, 2000	(SIGNATURE OF Kouichi AMAYA)

PATENT REEL: 023559 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 11/23/2009